

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/07/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:18

PS&E JOB NO : 01C524 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006800 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1280
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST SEQUIM BAY RD.
 TO DAWLEY RD. VIC.
 01C524
 PROJECT : NH-0101(269)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 SEQUIM - 98382-8391
 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			15.47 %
			28,400.00	32,792.17	4,392.17
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				29.96 %
	3.4200 ACRE		5,000.0000	6,498.0000	1,498.0000
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT				55.00 %
	320.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	15.5000	5.5000
			3,200.00	4,960.00	1,760.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				14.86 %
	362.0000 L.F.		3.5000	4.0200	0.5200
			1,267.00	1,455.24	188.24
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				27.78 %
	8.0000 EACH		180.0000	230.0000	50.0000
			1,440.00	1,840.00	400.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				102.25 %
	L.S.				
			1,100.00	2,224.75	1,124.75
GRADING					
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				-17.50 %
	3070.0000 C.Y.		12.0000	9.9000	-2.1000
			36,840.00	30,393.00	-6,447.00
8	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL				36.63 %
	1970.0000 TON		8.6000	11.7500	3.1500
			16,942.00	23,147.50	6,205.50
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				-62.50 %
	395.0000 C.Y.		8.0000	3.0000	-5.0000
			3,160.00	1,185.00	-1,975.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/07/2004

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:18

PS&E JOB NO : 01C524 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006800 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1280
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST SEQUIM BAY RD.
 TO DAWLEY RD. VIC.
 01C524
 PROJECT : NH-0101(269)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 SEQUIM - 98382-8391
 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	QUARRY SPALLS 3.0000	TON	50.0000 150.00	116.0000 348.00	132.00 % 198.00
11	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 40.0000	L.F.	22.0000 880.00	20.0000 800.00	-9.09 % -80.00
12	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 12.0000	L.F.	40.0000 480.00	40.0000 480.00	0.00 % 0.00
13	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 80.0000	L.F.	50.0000 4,000.00	77.0000 6,160.00	54.00 % 2,160.00
SANITARY SEWER					
14	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 26.0000	L.F.	130.0000 3,380.00	42.0000 1,092.00	-67.69 % -2,288.00
SURFACING					
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 355.0000	TON	22.0000 7,810.00	22.5000 7,987.50	2.27 % 177.50
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 225.0000	TON	16.0000 3,600.00	22.5000 5,062.50	40.63 % 1,462.50
LIQUID ASPHALT					
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		180.00	180.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/07/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:18

PS&E JOB NO : 01C524 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006800 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1280
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST SEQUIM BAY RD.
 TO DAWLEY RD. VIC.
 01C524
 PROJECT : NH-0101(269)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 SEQUIM - 98382-8391
 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 180.0000	TON	75.0000 13,500.00	109.2500 19,665.00	45.67 % 6,165.00
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		270.00	270.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
20	ESC LEAD 25.0000	DAY	100.0000 2,500.00	100.0000 2,500.00	0.00 % 0.00
21	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING 3.4000	ACRE	700.0000 2,380.00	479.1600 1,629.14	-31.55 % -750.86
22	MULCHING 3.4000	ACRE	600.0000 2,040.00	479.1600 1,629.14	-20.14 % -410.86
23	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 3.4000	ACRE	300.0000 1,020.00	479.1600 1,629.14	59.72 % 609.14
24	CHECK DAM 208.0000	L.F.	14.0000 2,912.00	10.8000 2,246.40	-22.86 % -665.60
25	SILT FENCE 500.0000	L.F.	4.0000 2,000.00	3.0000 1,500.00	-25.00 % -500.00
26	WOOD CHIP BERM 1620.0000	L.F.	4.0000 6,480.00	4.2000 6,804.00	5.00 % 324.00

PS&E JOB NO : 01C524 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006800 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1280
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST SEQUIM BAY RD.
 TO DAWLEY RD. VIC.
 01C524
 PROJECT : NH-0101(269)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 SEQUIM - 98382-8391
 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
27	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
28	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	20.0000 500.00	35.0000 875.00	75.00 % 375.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	15.0000 1,125.00	29.9000 2,242.50	99.33 % 1,117.50
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	17.0000 2,176.00	23.0000 2,944.00	35.29 % 768.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM	L.F.	150.0000 1,875.00	103.5000 1,293.75	-31.00 % -581.25
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	2,185.0000 2,185.00	68.08 % 885.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	2,185.0000 2,185.00	68.08 % 885.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	2,000.0000 18,000.00	2,070.0000 18,630.00	3.50 % 630.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1	EACH	700.0000 1,400.00	856.7500 1,713.50	22.39 % 313.50
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2	L.F.	30.0000 4,890.00	29.9000 4,873.70	-0.33 % -16.30

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/07/2004

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:18

PS&E JOB NO : 01C524 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006800 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1280
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST SEQUIM BAY RD.
 TO DAWLEY RD. VIC.
 01C524
 PROJECT : NH-0101(269)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 SEQUIM - 98382-8391
 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
37	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.			0.00 %
			3,700.00	3,700.00	
38	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000 EACH		6,000.0000	3,030.0000	-49.50 %
			6,000.00	3,030.00	-2,970.00
39	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	50.0000 HR		40.0000	48.0000	20.00 %
			2,000.00	2,400.00	400.00
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	50.0000 EACH		24.0000	27.6000	15.00 %
			1,200.00	1,380.00	180.00
41	PAINT LINE				
	610.0000 L.F.		2.5000	0.8600	-65.60 %
			1,525.00	524.60	-1,000.40
42	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	160.0000 L.F.		0.7000	1.7200	145.71 %
			112.00	275.20	163.20
43	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	25.0000 L.F.		18.0000	11.5000	-36.11 %
			450.00	287.50	-162.50
44	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING				
	3.0000 EACH		30.0000	28.7500	-4.17 %
			90.00	86.25	-3.75
45	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	500.0000 L.F.		0.4600	2.3000	400.00 %
			230.00	1,150.00	920.00
46	PERMANENT SIGNING				
	L.S.				91.67 %
			8,400.00	16,100.00	7,700.00
47	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCC 468				
	L.S.				123.04 %
			3,400.00	7,583.20	4,183.20

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/07/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:18

PS&E JOB NO : 01C524 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006800 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1280
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST SEQUIM BAY RD.
 TO DAWLEY RD. VIC.
 01C524
 PROJECT : NH-0101(269)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 SEQUIM - 98382-8391
 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
48	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000 EACH		3,900.0000	1,840.0000	-52.82 %
			7,800.00	3,680.00	-4,120.00
49	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	550.0000 HR		8.0000	1.0000	-87.50 %
			4,400.00	550.00	-3,850.00
50	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
	L.S.				-84.96 %
			9,976.00	1,500.00	-8,476.00
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	825.0000 HR		35.0000	40.8000	16.57 %
			28,875.00	33,660.00	4,785.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	275.0000 HR		40.0000	43.2000	8.00 %
			11,000.00	11,880.00	880.00
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	136.0000 S.F.		16.0000	21.2500	32.81 %
			2,176.00	2,890.00	714.00
OTHER ITEMS					
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	52.0000 C.Y.		20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %
			1,040.00	780.00	-260.00
55	CEMENT CONCRETE TUNNEL FLOOR				
	42.0000 S.Y.		95.0000	119.0500	25.32 %
			3,990.00	5,000.10	1,010.10
56	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				
	1.0000 EACH		300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %
			300.00	250.00	-50.00
57	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3				
	620.0000 L.F.		10.0000	27.6100	176.10 %
			6,200.00	17,118.20	10,918.20

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/07/2004

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:18

PS&E JOB NO : 01C524 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006800 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1280
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST SEQUIM BAY RD.
 TO DAWLEY RD. VIC.
 01C524
 PROJECT : NH-0101(269)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 SEQUIM - 98382-8391
 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
58	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4				
	18.0000	L.F.	20.0000	27.0800	35.40 %
			360.00	487.44	127.44
59	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	11.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.6500	0.43 %
			1,650.00	1,657.15	7.15
60	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX				
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	172.5000	-13.75 %
			600.00	517.50	-82.50
61	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
63	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
64	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-25.00 %
			1,000.00	750.00	-250.00
65	CONSTRUCTION FENCE				
	100.0000	L.F.	7.0000	3.0000	-57.14 %
			700.00	300.00	-400.00
66	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2				
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	431.2500	43.75 %
			300.00	431.25	131.25
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$311,575.00	\$343,618.49	10.28%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/07/2004

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:18

PS&E JOB NO : 01C524 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006800 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1280
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 WEST SEQUIM BAY RD.
 TO DAWLEY RD. VIC.
 01C524
 PROJECT : NH-0101(269)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 3 2004
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 SEQUIM - 98382-8391
 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$311,575.00	\$343,618.49	10.28 %